Proposed Social Studies Standards Summary of Changes

Updated 3/30/23

Summary of Changes - Geography

6th Grade changes

- 1. 6.SS.1 removed A, B, and C
- 2. 6.SS.1 re-lettered to A-F.
- 3. 6.SS.2 added new standards A-E
- 4. 6.SS.3-6.SS.8 re-numbered

9th-12th Grade

- 1. 9th-12th World Geography section added
- 2. WG.1 and A added
- 3. WH.1 A moved to WG.2 standard
- 4. WH.2 moved to WG.2 subpoints
- 5. WH.1 B moved to WG.3 A
- 6. WG.3 B added

Summary of Changes – Miscellaneous

- 1. Introduction changed "State of South Dakota" to "state of South Dakota"
- 2. Expanded South Dakota and Native American History and Civics changed "American history" to "American History"
- 3. Spiraled Sequence changed "American history" to "American History"
- 4. K.SS.1. changed "Kindergarten" to "kindergarten"
- 5. K.SS.2. changed "South Dakota and its neighbors" to "South Dakota and the neighboring states"
- 6. K.SS.3. changed "Red Cloud" to "Mahpiya Lúta (Red Cloud)"
- 7. K.SS. 3 changed "Pocahontas" to "Matoaka (Pocahontas)"
- 8. K.SS.3 changed "Black Elk" to "Heȟáka Sápa (Black Elk)"
- 9. K.SS.3 changed "Massasoit" to "Ousamequin (Massasoit)"
- 10. K.SS.3 changed "Sitting Bull" to "Thathanka lyotake (Sitting Bull)"
- 11. K.SS.3 changed "Crazy Horse" to "Thašúnke Witkó (Crazy Horse)"
- 12. K.SS.4 added Juneteenth
- 13. 1.SS.5.E changed "students" to "student"
- 14. 1.SS.6.A changed "Arikara" to "Sahnish (Arikara)"
- 15. 1.SS.7.G changed "Pocahontas" to "Matoaka (Pocahontas)"
- 16. 2.SS.4.F, 4.SS.5.H, 9-12.WH.5.D changed "Shoguns" to "shoguns"
- 17. 2.SS.5.G changed "Governor" to "governor"
- 18. 3.SS.3 changed "northern Africa" to "Northern Africa"
- 19. 3.SS.4 changed "ancient Greece" to "Ancient Greece"
- 20. 3.SS.5.B changed "Arikara" to "Sahnish (Arikara)"
- 21. 3.SS.6.D changed "indigenous peoples" and "indigenous tribes" to "Indigenous peoples" and "Indigenous tribes"
- 22. 3.SS.6.E changed "Pocahontas" to "Matoaka (Pocahontas)"
- 23. 4.SS.2.D add "G" to indicate Geography
- 24. 4.SS.5.D changed "high Middle Ages" to "High Middle Ages"
- 25. 4.SS.11.A changed "Alexander Hamilton" to "Alexander Hamilton's"
- 26. 5.SS.9.H changed numbering, formerly 5.SS.9.I
- 27. 5.SS.9.I changed numbering, formerly 5.SS.9.N and added Treaty of 1868

28. 5.SS.9.J changed numbering, formerly 5.SS.9.M

- 29. 5.SS.9.K changed "Crazy Horse" to "Thasunke Witkó (Crazy Horse)" and "Sitting Bull" to "Thathanka Íyotake (Sitting Bull)"; changed numbering, formerly 5.SS.9.I and added "Battle of the Greasy Grass"
- 30. 5.SS.9.L changed numbering, formerly 5.SS.9.H
- 31. 5.SS.9.M changed numbering, formerly 5.SS.9.M
- 32. 5.SS.9.N changed numbering, formerly 5.SS.9.L
- 33. 7.SS.3.E changed "Arikara" to "Sahnish (Arikara)"
- 34. 7.SS.4.H changed "Pocahontas" to "Matoaka (Pocahontas)"
- 35. 7.SS.4.I changed "Massasoit" to "Ousamequin (Massasoit)"
- 36. 7.SS.4.M changed "shift from agriculture-based villages to nomadic hunting" to "changes in the way of life"
- 37. 8.SS.8.B changed "Arikara" to "Sahnish (Arikara)"
- 38. 9-12.WH.8.H and 9-12.WH.8.I and 9-12.WH.9.C changed "lives" to "the murder"
- 39. 9-12.WG.2 changed "D." North and South America to "G." North and South America
- 40. 9-12.WG.2.D added Strait of Malacca
- 41. 9-12.WG.3.A added "H" to indicate History
- 42. 9-12.USH.4.E changed "Arikara" to "Sahnish (Arikara)"
- 43. 9-12.USH.5.G changed "Pocahontas" to "Matoaka (Pocahontas)"
- 44. 9-12.USH.5.H changed "Massasoit" to "Ousamequin (Massasoit)"
- 45. 9-12.USH.15.I changed "Crazy Horse, Sitting Bull, Spotted Tail, Gabriel Renville" to "Tȟašúŋke Witkó (Crazy Horse), Tȟatȟáŋka Íyotake (Sitting Bull), Siŋté Glešká (Spotted Tail), Ti Wakan or Gabriel Renville"
- 46. 9-12.USH.21.A changed "1872" to "1972"
- 47. 9-12.USH.21.B changed "Arikara" to "Sahnish (Arikara)"
- 48. 9-12.C.3 changed "a" to "and"

Formatting changes were made for consistency in fonts, spacing, and layout.